CITY COUNCIL	The City of Orange Towns	hip, New Jersey
DATEJanuary 16, 2024	NUMBER	25-2024

TITLE:

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP AUTHORIZING A RELEASE OF UNUSED ZONING BOARD ESCROWS TOTALING \$2,138.75, DEPOSITED BY YOSEF CHAIM, LLC IN CONNECTION WITH CONSTRUCTION AT BLOCK 1503, LOT 7, COMMONLY KNOWN AS 151 NORTH DAY STREET, ORANGE, NEW JERSEY.

WHEREAS, Yosef Chaim, LLC ("Owner") deposited monies in escrow with the City of Orange Township ("City") in connection with construction of 151 North Day Street located at Block 1503, Lot 7, on the City's official tax maps, commonly known as 151 North Day Street, Orange, New Jersey (Project); and,

WHEREAS, the Project is now complete and there is no further need to maintain funds in escrow for land use approvals or building inspections; and,

WHEREAS, a balance of \$2,138.75 remains in the escrow established for the Project under budget account number ending in 151, which should now be refunded to Yosef Chaim, LLC.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Municipal Council of the City of Orange Township, that the proper officers of the City are hereby authorized and directed to refund the remaining balance of the Project's escrow, totaling \$2,138.50, to Yosef Chaim, LLC.

Adopted: January 16, 2024

Joyce L. Lanier City Clerk Tency A. Eason Council President



## CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP Budget Account Status/Transaction Audit Trail

Page No: 2

	Final	_		1				Date		Account No
Final Total	Final Non-Budgeted	Final Budgeted		Fund: 03	rund. oo	. D3	Fund: 03	Transaction Data/Comment		nt No
				GENERAL TRUST FUND Total	O.0	CENEBAL TRICE EIND NON-BIRGOS.	GENERAL TRUST FUND Budgeted Total		Adopted Expended	Description
0.00 5,461.25 5,461.25	0.00 0.00	0.00 5,461.25 5,461.25	0.00 5,461.25 5,461.25		0.00	5,461.25 5,461.25		Expended Curr	ALD.	
0.00 2,138.75	0.00	0.00 2,138.75	0.00 2,138.75		0.00	2,138.75	0	Vend	Amended Encumber YTD	-
0.00 7,600.00 7,600.00	9.00 9.00	0.00 7,600.00 7,600.00	0.00 7,600.00 7,600.00		0.00 0.00 0.00	7,600.00 7,600.00	2	Reimbrsd Curr Vendor/Reference	Reimbrsd YTD	י י
0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	9.00 9.00		0.00 0.00	0.00	2	Pa/Chrga YID	Canceled	
0.00 2,138.75	0.00	0.00 2,138.75	0.00 2,138.75		0.00 0.00	2,138.75	2		Unexpended	
0	0	<b>0</b>	0		0	c	<b>a</b>	Trans Amount		
								Trans Balance User		
				THE WAY				User		

			me tot (cute	k all applic	cablel:	
	Site Plan Review	_X	Subdivisi	on	Conditional Use	
		_X	Major		Use Variance	
	Final	<u>X</u>	Minor		Other Variance	X
п.	For the following Street Address:	propert	y: h Day Street			
	_	151 14010	1 Day Sticet			
	Block# 1503			7		X-1
	Present use:	Two-fami	ly dwelling, va	cant and unin	habitable due to fire dan	age
	Proposed use:	Three-fan	nily dwelling			-
	If a variance is in	volved, s	pecify each	variance(s	) requested and the	reason(s) for
					1.0 permitted/1.23 propos	
					s.f. required/3,018.2 exist	
	Farking (c): 2 spaces i	equired/1	proposed. App	licant also re	quests (c) variances for t	ne following existing
	nonconforming condit	ions which	will be unaffe	cted by the p	roposed development: Lo	ot Width: 50 ft. requ
					kisting; side yard setback	
	0 ft. and 5.67 ft. existing	ng: Buildin	gCoverage: 40	% permitted/	42 296 existing	3. O It. Icquired DOL
					50	
	(If mor	e space is	required, p	lease use ar	additional sheet of	paper)
III.	Applicant:					
	Name: Yosef Cl	naim, LLC			Phone# ( )	
	Address: 151 North	h Day Stree	et, Orange, NJ	07050		
					Individual	Other LLC
						(specify
	The relationship of	the appli	cant to the p	roperty in c	question is:	
	Owner X Less	see	Other			(specify
	If applicant is a corpo	votlov ov v				
	a 10% or more interes	t in same.	partnersnip, a	ttach a list of	names and addresses o	f persons who have
0		_				
Owne			777 10	Pho	ne#( <u>973</u> ) 414-11	22
	Address: 32 Clev	elano Terr	ace, West Oran	ige, NJ 07052	<u> </u>	
Applic	cant's engineer:	lone		Dhon	ıe# ()	
••	Address:			x non	Fax# ( )	<del></del>
			<del>-</del>		rai# ()_	
			-1	-		

The subject property is in	support this application:  nproved with an attached dwelling that served as a two-family until a fire
made it uninhabitable. P	rior to the adoption the new Zoning Ordinance in November, 2020, the proper
was located in the A-2 Z	one, where the two-family use is permitted. The new zoning regulations place
the property in the MX-1	Zone, which does not permit two-family dwellings but does permit three-famil
dwellings. Thus, the prop	posed conversion of the dwelling to a three-family will bring the property into
outlounity with cuffent 2	oning, which advances the purposes of the MILII. The EAR Design and
Lot Area variances are al	a function of existing conditions and the conversion to a permitted use, which
involve relatively minor a	additions to the second and third floors of the building without increasing the
building footprint. The (c	e) variance requested for the existing nonconforming bulk conditions will prote
the dwelling and the use s	should it be more than partially destroyed.
(Please attach additional p	ages if needed)
( and a state additional p	ages it deeded)
applicant and that I an	tements and the materials submitted are true. I further dividual applicant or that I am an Officer of the corporate n authorized to sign the application for the Corporation or there of the partnership applicant.
applicant and that I and that I am a general partial Sworn to and subscribe	n authorized to sign the application for the Corporate or authorized to sign the application for the Corporation or the partnership applicant.
applicant and that I and that I am a general partial Sworn to and subscribe	n authorized to sign the application for the Corporate of the corporate or the corporation or the corporation or the partnership applicant.
applicant and that I am that I am a general part that I am a general part and subscribe day	authorized to sign the application for the Corporate nauthorized to sign the application for the Corporation or or of the partnership applicant.  ed before me this sof Auril , 2021  Signature of Applicant  New York
applicant and that I am that I am a general parthat I am a general parthat I am a general parthat I am that I am a general parthat I am that I am	authorized to sign the application for the Corporate of the partnership applicant.  ed before me this sof Authorized, 2021  Signature of Applicant
applicant and that I am that I am a general parthat I am a general parthat I am a general parthat I am that I am a general parthat I am a general parthat I am a general parthat I am that	authorized to sign the application for the Corporate nauthorized to sign the application for the Corporation or or the partnership applicant.  ed before me this sof Authorized, 2021  Signature of Applicant  New York

## Zoning Department

29 N Day Street

Orange NJ 07050

(973) 266-4092

## Receipt

Payment Date

5/10/2021

Transaction #

PMT-21-00533

Receipt#

R-21-00467

Issued To Square Center, LLC on behalf of Moshe Levi

Description 151 North Day Street

Date Printed 5/11/2021 Check Number 430

Cash

\$0.00

Check Charge \$100.00 \$0.00

**Total Paid** 

\$100.00